College of

U of Ontario

Proposed By-Law Amendment — Feedback Requested

The College is committed to meaningful engagement with its stakeholders. As part of that commitment,
the College had circulated a proposed amendment to the Fees Bylaw on May 28, 2021 seeking your
input. While the feedback survey remains open, initial feedback has been reviewed and the College
would like to seek your input on an alternate proposal.

Recognizing that the pandemic continues to affect registrants, this alternate option seeks to phase in
the return to regular fees over a two-year period, as was suggested in some of the comments
received. The intent of this option is to ease the financial burden on registrants while ensuring reserve
funds are replenished in a timely manner and the College is prepared to meet any future challenges.

Please review the alternate proposal and provide your feedback. Results from both surveys will be
presented to the Board for its consideration in August as it finalizes amendments to the Fees Bylaw.

Please complete this short survey to share your feedback. The survey will be open until August 16, 2021.

Proposed By-Law Amendment
CURRENT BY-LAW:

5.2 Registration Fees

(a) Annual Registration Fees
Class 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Registered Optician 5887 $899 $921 $944 $968 $742
Registered Intern $129 $132 $136 $139 $142 $146
Optician
Registered Student $129 $132 $136 $139 $142 $146
Optician

PROPOSED BY-LAW AMENDMENT:

OPTION A:

5.2 Registration Fees
(a) Annual Registration Fees
Class 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Registered Optician $887  S899 $921 $944 $968 $742 $992
Registered Intern $129 $132 $136 $139 $142 $146 S146
Optician
Registered Student $129  $132  $136  $139  $142  $146  $146

Optician


https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/NMWSGR3

m College of
Opticians
U of Ontario

OPTION B:
5.2 Registration Fees
(a) Annual Registration Fees

Class 2045 2017
Registered Optician $887  $899
Registered Intern $129 S132
Optician
Registered Student $129  $132

Optician

2018
$921
$136

$136

2019
$944
$139

$139

2020
$968
$142

$142

2021
$742
$146

$146

2022
$867
$146

$146

2023
$992
$146

$146



	CURRENT BY-LAW:
	5.2      Registration Fees
	5.2      Registration Fees
	5.2      Registration Fees

