

Proposed By-Law Amendment - Feedback Requested

The College is committed to meaningful engagement with its stakeholders. As part of that commitment, the College had circulated a proposed amendment to the Fees Bylaw on May 28, 2021 seeking your input. While the feedback survey remains open, initial feedback has been reviewed and the College would like to seek your input on an alternate proposal.

Recognizing that the pandemic continues to affect registrants, this alternate option seeks to phase in the return to regular fees over a two-year period, as was suggested in some of the comments received. The intent of this option is to ease the financial burden on registrants while ensuring reserve funds are replenished in a timely manner and the College is prepared to meet any future challenges.

Please review the alternate proposal and provide your feedback. Results from both surveys will be presented to the Board for its consideration in August as it finalizes amendments to the Fees Bylaw.

Please complete this short survey to share your feedback. The survey will be open until August 16, 2021.

Proposed By-Law Amendment

CURRENT BY-LAW:

5.2 Registration Fees

(a) Annual Registration Fees

Class	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Registered Optician	\$887	\$899	\$921	\$944	\$968	\$742
Registered Intern	\$129	\$132	\$136	\$139	\$142	\$146
Optician						
Registered Student	\$129	\$132	\$136	\$139	\$142	\$146
Optician						

PROPOSED BY-LAW AMENDMENT:

OPTION A:

5.2 Registration Fees

(a) Annual Registration Fees

Class	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Registered Optician	\$887	\$899	\$921	\$944	\$968	\$742	\$992
Registered Intern	\$129	\$132	\$136	\$139	\$142	\$146	\$146
Optician							
Registered Student	\$129	\$132	\$136	\$139	\$142	\$146	\$146
Optician							



OPTION B:

5.2 Registration Fees

(a) Annual Registration Fees

Class	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Registered Optician	\$887	\$899	\$921	\$944	\$968	\$742	\$867	\$992
Registered Intern	\$129	\$132	\$136	\$139	\$142	\$146	\$146	\$146
Optician								
Registered Student	\$129	\$132	\$136	\$139	\$142	\$146	\$146	\$146
Optician								